503686691 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3733328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK B. GAGNER	07/10/2009
TIMOTHY T. GRONKOWSKI	07/10/2009
PAUL M. LESLEY	07/17/2009
TIMOTHY C. LOOSE	07/09/2009
JIM MOTYL	07/10/2009
JAMES M. RASMUSSEN	07/10/2009
VICTOR T. SHI	07/10/2009
ALFRED THOMAS	07/10/2009
JESSE SMITH	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMS GAMING INC.
Street Address:	800 SOUTH NORTHPOINT BOULEVARD
City:	WAUKEGAN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247079-580USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. SWINDELLS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No. 48,733/

PATENT 503686691 REEL: 037706 FRAME: 0140

DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016
Total Attachments: 11	
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page1.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page2.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page3.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page4.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page5.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page6.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page7.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page8.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page9.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page10.tif
source=247079-580USC3 - Executed_A	Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 037706 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT APPLICATION & ASSOCIATED NATIONAL FILINGS

WHEREAS, We, Mark B. Gagner, Timothy T. Gronkowski, Paul M. Lesley, Timothy C. Loose, Jim Motyl, James M. Rasmussen, Victor T. Shi, Alfred Thomas and Jesse Smith, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

METHODS OF RECEIVING ELECTRONIC WAGERS IN A WAGERING GAME VIA A HANDHELD ELECTRONIC WAGER INPUT DEVICE

for which we have made an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter referred to as "PCT application"), the PCT application having been filed on July 10, 2009, as Application No. PCT/US2009/050279.

WHEREAS, WMS Gaming Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois 60085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the PCT applications and any Patents for Invention that may issue thereon, including any National Patents, Regional Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Utility Certificates, Utility Models, and Certificates of Addition.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as of March 09, 2009, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to the PCT application, all patents applications which may arise therefrom, and any corresponding patent(s) granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof and relating thereto; and we hereby authorize and request any National Office to issue all patents for the inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest. This assignment explicitly covers the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/134,629, filed on July 11, 2008; U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/107,783, filed on October 23, 2008; and PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/050279, filed on July 10, 2009, the contents of each of which are hereby incorporated by reference in their entireties. This assignment explicitly covers U.S. Patent Application No. 13/000,933, filed on December 22, 2010, which is the U.S. national filing of the PCT application.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the PCT applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 11

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all national stage applications and any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications derived from the PCT application, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

We further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number(s) and date(s) of the U.S. national filing(s) of the PCT application, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

Page 2 of 11

Executed this ______ lo + 2009.

Mark B. Gagner 30W515 Diversey Parkway West Chicago, Illinois 60185 xecuted this _____ day of __

_, 2009.

Name:

Timothy T. Gronkowski 4405 S. Emerald Avenue

Chicago, IL 60609

Executed this ______ day of ________, 2009

2656 Walnut Street

Blue Island, Illinois 60407

Docket No. 247079-000580WOPT

executed this _____ day of ______, 2009.

Name: Fimothy C. Loose

4920 N. Oak Park Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60656

ecuted this 10th day of 01,20

anae: Jim Motel

3700 N. Oketo Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60634 Executed this 10 714 day of Jucy, 2009

ame: Jam

James M. Rasmussen 5552 N. Mason Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60630

Page 8 of 11

Executed this 1011 day of 1

Name:

Victor T. Shi

8922 Menard Avenue

Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

Customer No. 70243

Docket No. 247079-000580WOPT

xecuted this 10th day

day of c

2009

Name:

Alfred Thomas

2385 E. Windmill, #247 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 Executed this 1.0 th day of July, 2009

Name:

Jesse Smith

6143 Knollwood Road Willowbrook, Illinois 60527

Page 11 of 11